
Long Beach State (7-9, 3-1) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (5-11, 2-2)
01/14/10 at The Thunderdome, Santa Barbara, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 78

UC Santa Barbara 63

Date: 01/14/10
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,589
Site: The Thunderdome, Santa Barbara, Calif.
Referees: Marianne Karp, Jack Jones, Taryn Reynolds

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 37 41 78
UC Santa Barbara 31 32 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sims, Lauren * 35 7-11 6-8 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 22
20 Figueroa, Karina * 38 5-8 2-4 4-5 0-4 4 1 10 2 0 1 16
33 Moorer, Tipesa * 26 5-10 2-2 2-2 0-6 6 3 0 0 1 2 14
44 Lisnock, Melanie * 23 3-5 1-3 5-8 1-0 1 3 0 4 0 0 12
22 Wade, Ally * 36 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 0 9
12 Bookman, Ashley 23 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-6 8 3 0 3 0 0 3
25 Timmons, Brett 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
52 Beckner, Lindsey 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-49 12-22 16-21 6-22 28 15 16 14 1 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 7-13   53.85 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 12-21   57.14 % 5-9   55.56 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 25-49   51.0 % 12-22   54.5 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
12:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Johnson,Emilie * 40 6-12 4-8 1-2 1-2 3 4 5 2 0 0 17
14 Franey,Jordan * 27 5-12 0-3 1-4 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 11
12 Gnekow,Ariana * 20 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 10
21 Williams,Meagan * 35 3-12 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 2 6
44 Valentine,Mekia * 24 1-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 4 1 5 1 0 3
01 Underwood,Sweets 25 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 1 8
22 Spencer,Chris 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 8
00 Richardson,Bree 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
32 Johnson,Margaret 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Corgel,Stefanie 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 8-23 5-13 12-20 32 15 16 15 1 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-12   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 8-23   34.8 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:57



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 37

UC Santa Barbara 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sims, Lauren 18 4-7 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 12
20 Figueroa, Karina 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 8 2 0 0 0
33 Moorer, Tipesa 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 5
44 Lisnock, Melanie 9 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Wade, Ally 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
12 Bookman, Ashley 10 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 3
25 Timmons, Brett 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
52 Beckner, Lindsey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 7-13 4-5 4-14 18 7 10 8 0 2 37
46.4 % 53.8 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Johnson,Emilie 20 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 6
14 Franey,Jordan 12 4-7 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
12 Gnekow,Ariana 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
21 Williams,Meagan 20 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
44 Valentine,Mekia 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 0 1
1 Underwood,Sweets 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Spencer,Chris 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Richardson,Bree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Johnson,Margaret 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Corgel,Stefanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 4-12 1-4 5-11 16 5 8 6 1 3 31
41.9 % 33.3 % 25.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 41

UC Santa Barbara 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Sims, Lauren 17 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 10
20 Figueroa, Karina 19 5-5 2-2 4-5 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 16
33 Moorer, Tipesa 11 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 9
44 Lisnock, Melanie 14 0-2 0-2 4-7 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
22 Wade, Ally 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
12 Bookman, Ashley 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Timmons, Brett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Beckner, Lindsey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-21 5-9 12-16 2-8 10 8 6 6 1 2 41
57.1 % 55.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Johnson,Emilie 20 4-6 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 11
14 Franey,Jordan 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 3
12 Gnekow,Ariana 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Williams,Meagan 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
44 Valentine,Mekia 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
1 Underwood,Sweets 13 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Spencer,Chris 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
0 Richardson,Bree 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
32 Johnson,Margaret 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Corgel,Stefanie 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-11 4-9 7-9 16 10 8 9 0 0 32
48.0 % 36.4 % 44.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Santa Barbara
TURNOVER  by WADE,ALLY 19:48

19:29 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
TURNOVER  by SIMS,LAUREN 19:19

18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MEKIA

18:29 MISS JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORER,TIPESA 18:07 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

17:50 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MEKIA
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMILIE
FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA 17:27

17:27 MISS FT by VALENTINE,MEKIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:27 3-3 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MEKIA
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 17:12

17:11 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
17:09 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 16:54 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

16:32 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GNEKOW,ARIANA
-- ASSIST  by FRANEY,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 16:12 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by WADE,ALLY --

15:55 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRANEY,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint) 15:48 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

15:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
SUB IN by BECKNER,LINDSEY 15:28
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 15:28

15:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
15:24 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
15:24 SUB OUT by FRANEY,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,LAUREN 15:22
15:22 BLOCK  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BECKNER,LINDSEY 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GNEKOW,ARIANA
15:09 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
FOUL  by BECKNER,LINDSEY 15:02

14:44 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint) 14:22 13-13
14:22 FOUL  by GNEKOW,ARIANA

SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 14:19
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 14:19

14:15 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHRIS
14:15 SUB OUT by GNEKOW,ARIANA

GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 14:12 14-13 V 1
13:38 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BECKNER,LINDSEY --



TURNOVER  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 13:26
13:25 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
13:05 MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MEKIA

REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 12:45
REBOUND OFF by BECKNER,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BECKNER,LINDSEY 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:40
SUB IN by WADE,ALLY 12:40
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:40

12:28 FOUL  by VALENTINE,MEKIA
12:28 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

MISS 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 12:15
REBOUND OFF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 12:12 16-13 V 3

11:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,CHRIS

11:47 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CHRIS
11:27 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,EMILIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 11:26

11:26 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:20 MISS JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
11:13 SUB IN by FRANEY,JORDAN
11:13 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 10:59 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by WADE,ALLY --
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:57
SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 10:57
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 10:57
SUB OUT by BECKNER,LINDSEY 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by GNEKOW,ARIANA
10:57 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MEKIA
10:52 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMILIE
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANEY,JORDAN
10:36 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:26
10:24 STEAL  by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
10:20 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 09:56 21-21
FOUL  by WADE,ALLY 09:42

09:42 MISS FT by FRANEY,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:42 MISS FT by FRANEY,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 09:42
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,KARINA 09:42
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 09:42
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:42

09:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:31
REBOUND OFF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --

09:21 FOUL  by FRANEY,JORDAN
MISS FT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:08 22-21 V 1
09:08 SUB IN by VALENTINE,MEKIA
09:08 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
08:46 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GNEKOW,ARIANA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMILIE
MISS JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,EMILIE
08:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 07:49
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 07:49
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GNEKOW,ARIANA
07:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 07:18 24-24
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

06:54 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MEKIA
STEAL  by MOORER,TIPESA 06:52
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 06:38 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

06:01 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRANEY,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GNEKOW,ARIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 05:36 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

05:18 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by GNEKOW,ARIANA

05:04 FOUL  by VALENTINE,MEKIA
GOOD FT by TIMMONS,BRETT 05:04 30-29 V 1
GOOD FT by TIMMONS,BRETT 05:04 31-29 V 2
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 05:04
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 05:04
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 05:04
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHRIS
05:04 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
05:04 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MEKIA
05:04 SUB OUT by GNEKOW,ARIANA

FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:46
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 04:46
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:46

04:31 MISS 3PTR by FRANEY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 04:13

03:49 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,EMILIE
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
03:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARGARET
03:28 SUB OUT by FRANEY,JORDAN
03:18 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARGARET

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CHRIS

02:33 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARGARET

02:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
MISS JUMPER by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
01:53 TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS



SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 01:42
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 01:42
TURNOVER  by TIMMONS,BRETT 01:28
FOUL  by TIMMONS,BRETT 01:28

01:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,EMILIE
STEAL  by SIMS,LAUREN 01:24
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 01:19 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

00:46 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 00:39 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 00:35
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 00:35

00:15 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by SIMS,LAUREN 00:06

00:00 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Santa Barbara
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 19:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANEY,JORDAN
19:28 MISS LAYUP by FRANEY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 19:18
REBOUND OFF by WADE,ALLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 19:12 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by WADE,ALLY --

18:45 TURNOVER  by FRANEY,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 18:39 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by WADE,ALLY --

18:08 42-33 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GNEKOW,ARIANA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOORER,TIPESA 17:50 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMS,LAUREN --

17:26 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

MISS 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

16:47 MISS 3PTR by GNEKOW,ARIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MEKIA

FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA 16:47
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 16:47
SUB IN by BECKNER,LINDSEY 16:47
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 16:47
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 16:47

16:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 16:36 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

16:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,LAUREN 15:55 50-35 V 15

15:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANEY,JORDAN

FOUL  by BECKNER,LINDSEY 15:30
15:30 MISS FT by FRANEY,JORDAN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:30 50-36 V 14 GOOD FT by FRANEY,JORDAN
15:15 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BREE
15:15 SUB OUT by GNEKOW,ARIANA

GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,KARINA 15:12 53-36 V 17
14:46 53-38 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BREE
MISS 3PTR by WADE,ALLY 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BREE
14:15 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BREE

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,KARINA 14:08 55-38 V 17

13:51 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MEKIA
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 13:51
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 13:51

13:51 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHRIS
13:51 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
13:51 SUB OUT by FRANEY,JORDAN
13:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 13:32
12:48 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,KARINA(in the paint) 12:31 57-38 V 19
12:31 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BREE

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS

12:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
12:31 SUB IN by FRANEY,JORDAN
12:31 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BREE
12:31 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MEKIA

SUB IN by TIMMONS,BRETT 12:08
SUB OUT by BECKNER,LINDSEY 12:08

11:48 TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
STEAL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:46
TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:30

11:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:27 TURNOVER  by FRANEY,JORDAN

SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 11:27
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 11:27
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 11:27
SUB OUT by WADE,ALLY 11:27
STEAL  by MOORER,TIPESA 11:26
TURNOVER  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 11:21

11:03 57-41 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

TURNOVER  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:51
SUB IN by WADE,ALLY 10:43
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,KARINA 10:43
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:43
SUB OUT by TIMMONS,BRETT 10:43

10:27 57-44 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:09
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANEY,JORDAN
FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:43

09:36 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:21 57-46 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,EMILIE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

TURNOVER  by WADE,ALLY 09:11
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:11
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:11



08:47 MISS JUMPER by FRANEY,JORDAN
BLOCK  by MOORER,TIPESA 08:47

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
08:39 57-48 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 08:27
FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:02 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 07:35 59-49 V 10
FOUL  by FIGUEROA,KARINA 07:05

07:05 MISS FT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:05 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,LAUREN 06:49 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,KARINA --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by FRANEY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANEY,JORDAN
05:58 62-53 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,ALLY(in the paint) 05:39 64-53 V 11
ASSIST  by SIMS,LAUREN --
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 05:11
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by VALENTINE,MEKIA
05:11 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
05:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,KARINA --
04:56 FOUL  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:56 65-53 V 12
MISS FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:56 66-53 V 13

04:44 TURNOVER  by FRANEY,JORDAN
04:44 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
04:44 SUB OUT by FRANEY,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,KARINA(in the paint) 04:23 68-53 V 15
04:12 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,CHRIS
04:08 68-55 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,MEKIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,CHRIS
03:40 FOUL  by VALENTINE,MEKIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 03:40 69-55 V 14

03:40 SUB IN by GNEKOW,ARIANA
03:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MEAGAN

FOUL  by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 03:19
03:19 MISS FT by VALENTINE,MEKIA

REBOUND DEF by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY --
03:05 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BREE
03:05 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WADE,ALLY 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS

02:47 69-57 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GNEKOW,ARIANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,LAUREN 02:29
REBOUND OFF by LISNOCK,MELANIE --
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 02:14



-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
01:52 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BREE
01:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMILIE
01:47 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BREE

GOOD FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:47 70-57 V 13
MISS FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MEKIA
FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:39
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:39

01:39 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,EMILIE
01:39 MISS FT by JOHNSON,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
01:34 FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMILIE
01:32 SUB IN by FRANEY,JORDAN
01:32 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MEKIA
01:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

GOOD FT by SIMS,LAUREN 01:29 71-58 V 13
GOOD FT by SIMS,LAUREN 01:29 72-58 V 14
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 01:29
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 01:29

01:21 72-60 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,EMILIE
01:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 01:15 73-60 V 13
01:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 01:15 74-60 V 14
01:06 74-63 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,EMILIE

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BREE
01:02 FOUL  by FRANEY,JORDAN

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 01:02 75-63 V 12
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 01:02 76-63 V 13

00:49 MISS 3PTR by FRANEY,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GNEKOW,ARIANA

00:43 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BREE
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 00:43
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 00:43

00:42 FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA 00:42 77-63 V 14

00:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA 00:42 78-63 V 15
SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 00:42
SUB OUT by SIMS,LAUREN 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by CORGEL,STEFANIE
00:42 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,SWEETS
00:30 MISS 3PTR by CORGEL,STEFANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,EMILIE
00:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,EMILIE

SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 00:29
SUB IN by SIMS,LAUREN 00:29
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 00:29
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,KARINA 00:29


